Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



力勁科技集團有限公司

L.K. Technology Holdings Limited

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 558)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT INCLUSION IN THE HONG KONG STOCK CONNECT LIST UNDER THE SHENZHEN-HONG KONG STOCK CONNECT

This announcement is made by L.K. Technology Holdings Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") on a voluntary basis.

The board of directors of the Company (the "**Board**") is pleased to announce that the Company has been included as an eligible stock of Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect, with effect from 7 March 2022, pursuant to the Announcement on Adjustment of the Stock List of Hong Kong Stock Connect issued by the Shenzhen Stock Exchange on 7 March 2022.

The Board is of the view that the inclusion of the shares of the Company in the trading mechanism of Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect demonstrates market recognition of the Company's investment value and growth prospects. The Company expects the inclusion will help further expand the shareholder base of the Company, increase the trading liquidity of the shares of the Company, and support the innovation-driven and sustainable growth of the Company in the long term.

The Company's business is developing steadily, in order to support the medium and long-term development, the Company has planned to expand its production capacity in stages, including but not limited to finding and building new production plants to meet the needs of customers' orders, and at the same time continue to improve operational efficiency.

The Board would like to take this opportunity to express their gratitude for the shareholders and investors for the continued support. The Company will continue to strive to business development and create value for its shareholders.

The Group engages in the design, manufacture and sale of three product lines, i.e. die-casting machine, plastic injection moulding machine and computerised numerical controlled (CNC) machining centre and is one of the world's largest die-casting machine manufacturers. The Group has manufacturing bases and R&D centres in Shenzhen, Zhongshan, Ningbo, Shanghai, Fuxin, Kunshan and Taiwan and Italy. To capture overseas markets, the Group has established sales and services companies in the USA and India. The Group also operates a casting factory in Fuxin for the production of cast iron/steel components.

On behalf of the Board L.K. Technology Holdings Limited Chong Siw Yin Chairperson

Hong Kong, 7 March 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Ms. Chong Siw Yin, Mr. Liu Zhuo Ming and Mr. Tse Siu Sze; and the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. Low Seow Chay, Dr. Lui Ming Wah, PhD, SBS, JP and Mr. Tsang Yiu Keung, Paul.